
BORDEN

LADNER
GERVAIS

By electronic filing and by mail

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Lawyers. Patent & Trade-mark Agents
World Exchange Plaza

100 Queen Street, Suite 1100

Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1 P 1J9

tel.: (613) 237-5160 fax: (613) 230-8842
ww.blgcanada.com

March 26,2010
VINCENT J. DERoSE

direct tel.: (613) 787-3589
e-mail: vderose~blgcanada.com

Kirsten WalIi
Board Secretary
Ontario Energy Board
P.O. Box 2319
2300 Yonge Street
Suite 2700
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

z
o
'"
w
'"

o
o
-'
'"
w
f-
ci
SDear Ms Wall,

................................................

i Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.
lç~~rt~rlyR~t~A~j~~t~~~tM~~~~~t~~eQ~MddlAprtll,~nln
, Board File No.: iEB-2010-0048
imOur File No.: ....m!j39583-000007

... ..........................
;

'"
w
'"
~
o
u
Z
ci
;:Please find attached a Cost Claim on behalf of our client, Canadian Manufacturers &

Exporters ("CME"), which is submitted pursuant to the Board's Decision and Order
dated March 23, 2010, in the above-noted proceeding.

o
f-
Z
o
'"
o
f-

A copy of this Cost Claim has been forwarded to Enbridge Oas Distribution Inc.
("EOD") as outlined in the Decision and Order.

Please contact me if you have any questions or require any additional information.

DOl
Vincent J. DeRose

ci
S:
ci
f-
f-
a

\slc
enclosure
c. Norm Ryckman (EGD) (bye-mail only)

Tania Persad (EGD) (bye-mail only)
Paul Clipsham (CME) (bye-mail and by mail)

-'
ci
.w
'"
f-
Z
o
:2

OTIOl\3980085\! ;:
'"
ci
'"
-'
ci
u



EB-2010-0048

IN THE MATTER OF the Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998,
S.O. 1998, c. 15, Schedule B;

AND IN THE MATTER OF an application by Enbridge Gas
Distribution Inc., pursuant to section 36(1) of the Ontario
Energy Board Act, 1998, for an order or orders approving or
fixing just and reasonable rates and other charges for the
sale, distribution, transmission, and storage of gas as of
April 1, 2010;

AND IN THE MATTER OF the Quarterly Rate Adjustment
Mechanism approved by the Ontario Energy Board in
proceedings: RP-2000-0040, RP-2002-0133, RP-2003-0203
and EB-2008-0106.

COST CLAIM OF

CANADIAN MANUFACTURERS & EXPORTERS (HCME")

March 26, 2010

Vincent J. DeRose
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
World Exchange Plaza
100 Queen Street
Suite 1100
Ottawa ON K1 P 1 J9

Telephone (613) 237-5160
Facsimile (613) 230-8842
Counsel for CME



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Description Tab Nos.

Form 3 - Affidavit in Support of Cost Claim

Cost Claim of Vincent J. DeRose

. Form 1 - Summary of Statement of Hours

. Form 2 - Summary of Disbursements

1

2

OTT01\3979857\1



CME Cost Claim - page 2

FORM 3

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF COST CLAIM

Board File No.: EB-2010-0048

Party Name ¡Intervenor: Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters ("CME")

Items Claimed excluding GST:
Legal/Consultant Fees + Disbursements = Net Sub-Total

$ 736.00 $ 2.50

(Vincent J. DeRose)

= $ 738.50

(Vincent J. DeRose)

Goods and Services Tax:
Full Registrant (Claiming no GST)
Unregistered (Claiming GST at 5%)

-l Other (Claiming GST at 5%)

Total GST Claimed

Qualifying Non-Profit (Claiming GST at 2.5%)
Tax Exempt (Claiming no GST)

$ 36.93
BLG GST Registration No. 869096974
CME GST Registration No. 108075482 RT0001

Total of Cost Claim:
Net Sub-Total + Total GST Claimed = Total Cost Claim

$ 738.50 $ 36.93 = $ 775.43

I, Vincent J. DeRose, of the City of Ottawa, in the Province of Ontario, MAKE OATH AND SAY:

1. i am a representative of the above-noted party (the "party") and as such have knowledge of the matters

attested to herein.

2. i have examined the above Cost Claim, and all of the documentation in support of it.

3. The above Cost Claim represents only costs incurred directly and necessarily by the party for the purpose
of its intervention in the Ontario Energy Board process (the file number of which is set out above).

4. The above Cost Claim does not include any costs incurred for work done, or time spent, by employees or
officers of the party as described in section 6.05 of the Board's Practice Direction on Cost Awards.

SWORN BEFORE ME a e . of Ottawa, in the Province of Ontario on the:;'S of March, 2010.

~-COMMISSION



CME Cost Claim - page 3

FORM 1

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF HOURS - CONSULTANT AND LEGAL COUNSEL

A separate form is required for each consultant or legal counsel

EB-2010-0048 I Canadian Manufacturers & Ex¡)orters r"CME")
Board File No. ! Party Name I Intervenor

!

Vincent J. DeRose 2001 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
Legal Counsel Name Year of Call Law Firm

N/A N/A N/A
Consultant Name Years of Relevant Experience Consultant Firm

(curriculum vitae must be attached)

Sub-Total GST

tion (P 736.00 36.80

Attendance Technical Conference 0.00 0.00

Attendance Settlement Conference (Attend SC) 0.0 $230.00 0.00 0.00

Attendance Oral Hearing (Attend OH) 0.0 $230.00 0.00 0.00

Argument (Argument) 0.0 $230.00 0.00 0.00

Case Management (CM) 0.0 $230.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS: 3.2 $ 736.00 $ 36.80

Total

772.80

0.00

o.

o.

0.00

Note: All claims must be in Canadian dollars. If applicable. state exchange rate: ; and country of initial currency:



CME Cost Claim - page 4

Date Description of Services Time Allocation

2.5 Prep

0.4 Prep

0.3 Prep

DETAILED STATEMENT OF HOURS. Vincent J. DeRose

12-Mar-10

15-Mar-10

16-Mar-10

Reviewing QRAM Application

Telephone call to A. Kacicnik of EGD

Drafting letter to the Board

TOTAL HOURS: 3.2



CME Cost Claim - page 5

FORM 2

SUMMARY OF DISBURSEMENTS

Board File No.: EB-2010-0048

Party Name I Intervenor: Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters ("CME")

Party or Group that made the disbursement: Borden Ladner Gervais - Vincent J. DeRose

I
NET COST

I
GST

I

Photocopies 2.50 0.13

GRAND TOTAL:

SUB-TOTAL: $ 2.50 $ 0.13 $ 2.63

Notes: (a) All claims for disbursements must include receipts where practical.
(b) All claims must be in Canadian dollars. If applicable, state exchange rate _, and country of initial currency _'


	CovLtr
	Tab 1 Affidavit
	Tab 2 VJD Claim

